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«HDI: QIZHEEX|Z~(Human Development Index)
«FSI: #|2k=27[X|4(Fragile States Index)

+ CPI: E1lQIAIX|2=(Corruption Perceptions Index)
«|EF: ZAIXF2X|4=(ndex of Economic Freedom)
« GPI: MIA=SIX|4(Global Peace Index)

+WPFI: 12X X|4=(Reporters Without Borders)

+DI: BIZE3kX|£~(Democracy Index)
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7RSS 1A AR} IS AYAHGDP, Gross Domestic Product)©]
2k Pohd Y=L ere 2 e v RYA 2B (Harvard Business
Review) oA &% dlo]g] F44F (GDP, Gross Data Product)-&
Al4xF AFASGA =28 BAEs A= AAIEAL QA v 47F
A st E R Brrekar ek H(Volume), AHE-(Usage), -4

(Accessibility), -4 Complexity)

-(Volume): HC0E MARtS FFGH= thete 2 § =THoM A==
YIS Mo

*At&(Usage): QIELIOIA AX| 2SSl AEX,

- M2 M(Accessibility): HI0|E| S22| M= JHutA

o
« ET(Complexity): Q1= &THA AH|Zf
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United States
United Kingdom
Switzerland
Korea, South
France
Canada
Sweden
Australia
Czech Republic
Japan
New Zealand
Germany
Spain
Ireland
Italy
Portugal
Mexico
Chile
Poland
Greece
Hungary
Turkey
Austria
Belgium
Colombia
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
Iceland
Israel
Latvia
Lithuania
Netherlands
Norway
Slovakia
Slovenia

MA B4 E0M

AIAARIER S 291 Adutol] 9IAI3E 117k SA7|gke.
0] 719091, A9l 58 Zdjsto] A

us
GB

KR
FR

SE

GR

TR

BE

DK

El
Fl

19,391
2,857
548
1,973
2,876
1,714
505
1,192
385
5,487
197
4,188
1,770
364
2,387
326
2,358
445
1,102
297
275
2,140
462
544
709
296
42
247
18
333
54

91
900
324
172
72

326
66

51
67
37
10
25
11
127

83
47

61
10
129
18
38
11
10
81

11
49
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ofsl =0k Bh T 4 TS ARk A

59,532
43,269
64,712
38,335
42,850
46,705
50,208
48,460
36,327
43,279
41,109
50,639
37,998
75,648
39,427
31,673
18,258
24,635
29,026
27,602
28,108
29,505
52,398
47,840
14,507
51,364
31,742
44,866
53,153
38,262
27,598
32,092
52,503
61,414
31,616
34,868

“Hﬂ

©O© o N o U BN =

NN NN B R B 2 2 e e
© O WkHE O N Ul wN +~= OO

= UHLd AA) 7t
2 ol
Sy, Aﬂﬂvgzﬂie.d

(World Economic Forum)ol|A ¥71sl= AlA] AR H 14(Global
Competitiveness Index 4.0)= 2018E5 € AlojAdx} M3k *éol HojR|=
A3#E AASIL 42 4w S Friete] BrHANE skl

ek 20901 U228 4 0} 1271 3, 057 A
S67H, A< 477}1)% %SH b AL %7}3}@] HERC BHAN B

United States us 19,391 326 59,532 1
Netherlands 900 17 52,503 3
Switzerland 548 8 64,712 4
Japan JP 5,487 127 43,279 5
Germany DE 4,188 83 50,639 6
Sweden SE 505 10 50,208 7
United Kingdom GB 2,857 66 43,269 8
Denmark DK 296 6 51,364 9
Finland Fl 247 6 44,866 10
Korea, South KR 1,973 51 38,335 12
Canada 1,714 37 46,705 13
France FR 2,876 67 42,850 14
Australia 1,192 25 48,460 15
Norway 324 5 61,414 16
New Zealand 197 5 41,109 18
Israel 333 9 38,262 19
Austria 462 9 52,398 20
Belgium BE 544 11 47,840 21
Spain ES 1,770 47 37,998 22
Ireland IE 364 5 75,648 23
Iceland IS 18 0 53,153 25
Italy IT 2,387 61 39,427 29
Estonia EE 42 1 31,742 30
Czech Republic 385 11 36,327 31
Chile 445 18 24,635 32
Portugal PT 326 10 31,673 33
Slovenia Sl 72 2 34,868 34
Poland 1,102 38 29,026 36
Lithuania 91 3 32,092 38
Latvia 54 2 27,598 40
Slovakia SK 172 5 31,616 41
Hungary 275 10 28,108 46
Mexico 2,358 129 18,258 48
Colombia 709 49 14,507 57
Greece GR 297 11 27,602 59
Turkey TR 2,140 81 29,505 61
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IMD3= 2912 =AAG/R 0 & 19899E] v IMD AlA| A4 9]
(The IMD World Competitiveness Ranking)& 9H#5lal ¢tk The 2020
IMD World Digital Competitiveness Ranking H1A1= ZAL-8-A4], A%
WAFTLA, 719HGEE, WA} 47) FEa) 319 207) 2 & 33270

A58 B3 67 7o) At RS WrHto] 91 sk Sk

United States us 19,391 326 59,532 1
Denmark DK 296 6 51,364 3
Sweden SE 505 10 50,208 4

Switzerland 548 8 64,712 6

Netherlands 900 17 52,503 7

Korea, South KR 1,973 51 38,335 8
Norway 324 5 61,414 9
Finland Fl 247 6 44,866 10
Canada 1,714 37 46,705 12

United Kingdom GB 2,857 66 43,269 13
Australia 1,192 25 48,460 15
Austria 462 9 52,398 17
Germany DE 4,188 83 50,639 18
Israel 333 9 38,262 19
Ireland IE 364 5 75,648 20
Estonia EE 42 1 31,742 21
New Zealand 197 5 41,109 22
Iceland IS 18 0 53,153 23
France FR 2,876 67 42,850 24
Belgium BE 544 11 47,840 25
Japan JP 5,487 127 43,279 27
Lithuania 91 3 32,092 29
Slovenia Sl 2 2 34,868 31
Poland 1,102 38 29,026 32
Spain ES 1,770 47 37,998 33
Czech Republic 385 11 36,327 35
Portugal PT 326 10 31,673 37
Latvia 54 2 27,598 38
Chile 445 18 24,635 41
Italy IT 2,387 61 39,427 42
Turkey TR 2,140 81 29,505 44
Greece GR 297 11 27,602 46
Hungary 275 10 28,108 47
Slovakia SK 172 5 31,616 50
Mexico 2,358 129 18,258 54
Colombia 709 49 14,507 61

CIXIE 5 29

BAAFENE7]FHOECD)oA A5 = AAgE HAE FHE7HThe
OECD 2019 Digital Government Index)+= & 3372 th}to =
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uls, o 7, WAIE, e, S=ETIoL A9 HlolElE BHY

wol 914 g

H
=)
D
=
B
&
O
B
o,
&
[oN
D
In]
&
O
B
(@]
—
&
o
(@}
[
(@)
&
flo
=2
r
(1S
I

2020 OCTOBER VOL. 33

° 97



© Mz |

United States 19,391 326 59,532 1 OECD =857} & /19 =145 39hdd ol4e|n QI5E7F 500073
United Kingdom 2,857 66 43,269 2 PRl Uih= v, =Y, G, Ui T, ofdwol gt xZohs
Finland 247 6 44,866 3 o & Tl=oll Sttt} s AL 1919 = Rlas, Q% HAE A
cermany B S Wi ) EIES gol Hlole] Do} Ay e 285to] vl RALRS
Sweden 505 10 50,208 5
535 Y =2 7 Nl A5l Q)= Ao g2 Flolw]y
Korea, South 1,973 51 38,335 7 Pl = R et St SRS Aokl Sl Ao SRl
U} v HA| o2 Al 9A1E ok A= Al it
Denmark 296 6 51,364 8
Netherlands 900 17 52,503 9
Norway 324 5 61,414 10
France 2,876 67 42,850 11 25 New Zealarid o 30-50 22
Australia 1,192 25 48,460 12 o JIEt
2 United Stat LGermany
Japan 5,487 127 43,279 13 onieaotates cana
Canada 1,714 37 46,705 14 5 Kore3, SEith
‘Japan
Estonia 4 1 31,742 17
Switzerland 548 8 64,712 18 1 Switzerland
Israel 333 9 38,262 20 ~
|03 Czech Republi
o
Ireland 364 5 75,648 21 3 Ty United Kingdom
Austria 462 9 52,398 2 5 0 Sweden
| Hungary
New Zealand 197 5 41,109 23 s Mexieor, o pusrraligond
Spain 1,770 47 37,998 24 Srance
Italy 2,387 61 39,427 25 y Spain
Lithuania 91 3 32,092 26
15 Greece Forfugal
Portugal 326 10 31,673 27 ® Chile Ppoland
Belgium 544 11 47,840 29 2
Poland 1,102 38 29,026 31 2 1 0 ! 2
Czech Republic 385 11 36,327 32 umap_1
Slovakia 172 5 31,616 34
Iceland 18 0 53,153 35
AABAEH(WEF) A ZHAY B4 IMD A AY 49| AHH
Latvia o . 27508 % JAZSAZHWEF) AlA 7428 d, 1A q =9, 85
Slovenia 7 ) 34,868 39 AEAE FHIAIS, HlolE Al &9, 498 =5 = soll4 OECD
Hungary 275 10 28,108 41 ARE skl Qe m7PEE vHluste] B2 |, vje2 BE F7hoA
Chile 445 18 24,635 AT Blo] 2F& E9lok= 191 =7tol olgig], AR, Bl HEA
Colombia 19 " 1507 > ojulol|A] g ARdS ZH Q= ARZFTolAE AE ke o g
Mexico 2,358 129 18,258 55 B B
Greece 297 1 27,602 61 HPEEash Ao Heln, o, el ERA7E HiR=t vle]
Turkey 2,140 81 29,505 67 olo] fAE mfjfof| == EFHTAINE AFAZIAL Qick
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= dlole] =43} tAd 835 SAE 7IAE WAL 35 g 5
United States ~ US 19,391 326 59,532 1 1 1 1 9 = Aol AAste] Egon, B aEe P et et
Japan P 5487 127 43279 5 27 13 1 5 3 o Aokshn Anle Az AL B2 ZeiZal S Aokt tRE
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